FORM PTO-1594 R 1-31-92

04-09-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102048498
Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Constitution

Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
ABB Vetco Gray Inc.	Name: Grayloc Products L.L.C.	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-Delaware □ Other □ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Internal Address: Street Address:	
□Other Execution Date: February 21, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) None Additional number	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 646,340 and 646,782. Deers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Attn.: Nancy H. Lutz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
File No.: 7020-020/021-999 8/2002 GT0N11 00000166 161150 646340	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150	
C:481 40.00 CH DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
copy of the original document. Nancy H. Lutz	Signature April 3, 2002 Date	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ABB Vetco Gray Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a business address at 3010 Briarpark Drive, Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77042 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in the Schedule attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Grayloc Products L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, with a business address at 11835 Charles Street, Houston, Texas 77041 (AAssignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the right to sue for recovery for past infringement, if any.

ABB VETCO GRAY INC.

February 4, 2002

Name: FeVix Machuca

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

DC1 - 315725.1

SCHEDULE

RECORDED: 04/03/2002

Trademark	U.S. Registration Number
GRAYLOC	Reg. No.: 646,340
GRAYLOC	Reg. No.: 646,782

DC1 - 315725.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0264